CITY OF ST. CLAIR NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING PROPOSED PARKS AND RECREATION MASTER PLAN

The City Council of the City of St. Clair will conduct a public hearing for the proposed City of St. Clair Parks and Recreation Master Plan.

The hearing will be held in the City Hall Council Chambers, 547 N. Carney Drive, St. Clair, Michigan on Monday, February 19, 2018 at 7:00 pm. All interested citizens will have an opportunity to give oral or written comments.

Further notice is hereby given that a true copy of the proposed plan will be on file at the Municipal Building and is open to public inspection.

The City Council will consider adoption of the Parks and Recreation Master Plan following the hearing. The Parks and Recreation Master Plan is a five-year recommended program for improving parks and recreation for St. Clair residents.

Persons with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in this meeting should contact the City Clerk at (810) 329-7121 or via email at asturdy@cityofstclair.com at least two working days in advance of the meeting. An attempt will be made to make reasonable accommodations.

Posted: January 16, 2018 Published: January 29, 2018